504564067 09/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
APPOTRONICS CHINA CORPORATION	09/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPOTRONICS CORPORATION LIMITED
Street Address:	ROOM 401, 4TH FLOOR, SHENZHEN IC DESIGN & APPLICATION INDUSTRIAL PARK, CHAGUANG ROAD, XILI TOWN, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15326873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00200.0004.00US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY LIN
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment002000004p#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043686 FRAME: 0008

504564067

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>APPOTRONICS CHINA CORPORATION</u> a corporation of China, at address of <u>ROOM401/SUFANGFANG SHENZHEN IC DESIGN&APPLICATION INDUSTRIAL PARK CHAGUANG ROAD, XILI, NANSHAN SHENZHEN, CHINA 518055</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns entire right, title and interest in United States Application No. <u>15/326,873</u>, filed on Jan. 17, 2017.

WHEREAS, <u>APPOTRONICS CORPORATION LIMITED</u>, a Limited Company of China, whose post office address is <u>ROOM 401, 4TH FLOOR, SHENZHEN IC DESIGN & APPLICATION INDUSTRIAL PARK, CHAGUANG ROAD, XILI TOWN, NANSHAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, CHINA</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in the above patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby:

- (1) assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in US Application No. 15/326,873; and
- (2) agree, upon request (and at the entire expense) of Assignee to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other papers necessary to perfect Assignee's title in the foregoing.

Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature on behave of Assignor,

RECORDED: 09/25/2017

Name:	Yî Li
Address:	ROOM401/SUFANGFANG SHENZHEN IC DESIGN&APPLICATION INDUSTRIAL PARK
71001233.	CHAGUANG ROAD, XILI, NANSHAN SHENZHEN, CHINA 518055
Title:	Representative
Signature:	
Date:	2017-9-22

PATENT

REEL: 043686 FRAME: 0009